TO:LARSON & LARSON, P.A. COMPANY:11199 - 69TH ST. NORTH

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 04/02/2008 900103093

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Aegis Venture Group, LLC		Q000/1/200Q	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Rapid! Financial Services, LLC
Street Address:	11300 4th Street North - Suite 110
City:	St. Petersburg
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33716
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: FLORIDA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3247918	RAPIDI	
Registration Number:	3024159	RAPIDOLLARS	
Registration Number:	3165975	RAPIDI PAYCARD	
Registration Number:	3117962	MOVING MONEY AT THE SPEED OF LIFE	
Registration Number:	3014018	RAPIDI DOLLARS	
Registration Number:	3025840	RAPID! \$	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(727)545-1595

Correspondence will be sent via US Mall when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

727-546-0660

Email:

larsonb@tampabay.rr.com

Correspondent Name:

Larson & Larson, P.A.

Address Line 1:

11199 - 69th St. North

Address Line 4:

largo, FLORIDA 33773

TRADEMARK REEL: 003756 FRAME: 0477

700367153

\$165.00

APR 09 2008 9:49 HP LASERJET 3200 USPTO

4/3/2008 12:39:24 PM PAGE 4/008 Fax Server

p.3

TO:LARSON & LARSON, P.A. COMPANY:11199 - 69TH ST. NORTH

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1812.7
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	H, William Larson
Signature:	/H. William Larson/
Date:	04/02/2008
Total Attachments: 2 source=assignment for rapid#page1.tif source=assignment for rapid#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003756 FRAME: 0478

٦

PAGE

p.4

TO:LARSON & LARSON, P.A. COMPANY:11199 - 69TH ST. NORTH

<u>ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS AND REGISTRATIONS</u>

This Assignment is entered into between Aegis Venture Group, LLC, 11300 Fourth St. North, Suite 200, St. Petersburg, Florida 33716, a Florida limited liability company (hereinafter Assignor); and rapid! Financial Services, LLC, 11300 Fourth St. North, Suite 110, St. Petersburg, Florida 33716, a Florida limited liability company (hereinafter Assignee) and deemed effective this November 20, 2007.

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of all right, title and interest, including the goodwill represented by the following trademarks and registrations: U.S. Reg. No. 3,014,018 for the mark Rapid! Dollars; U.S. Reg. No. 3,024,159 for the mark RAPIDOLLARS; U.S. Reg. No. 3,025,840 for the mark rapid/\$; U.S. Reg. No.3,165,975 for the mark Rapid! PayCard; U.S. Reg. No. 3,117,962 for the mark Moving Money at the Speed of Life; and U.S. Reg. No. 3,247,918 for the mark RAPIDI, for the goods and services identified in the registrations and including all common law rights therein which may exceed the statutory rights of registration (hereinafter collectively the Trademarks), and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the Trademarks, and the goodwill represented by the Trademarks.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is acknowledged. Assignor, does sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the Trademarks.

This Assignment includes all past and present rights afforded the Trademarks, including the right to exclusive use and the right to sue for past and present infringements, and the right of Assignee to lawfully register these Trademarks in the United States Trademark Office.

Assignor warrantees that it has the lawful authority to assign and transfer the rights in the

٠, ١

U/008

p.5

TO:LARSON & LARSON, P.A. COMPANY:11199 - 69TH ST. NORTH

Trademarks unto Assignee and is aware of no other party with superior rights in the Trademarks, is

aware of no actual or threatened claims or assessments against the Trademarks, and has not

abandoned or otherwise compromised, licensed or assigned any rights under the Trademarks which

may affect Assignee's full enjoyment and use and registration of the Trademarks in interstate

commerce,

Assignor shall not use the Trademarks after the effective date of this Assignment and shall

forthwith cause the transfer of all domain names concerning the Trademark unto Assignor or its

appointed agents or employs without further cost or expense to Assignee. Assignor shall further

provide Assignee with copies of all documents concerning Assignor's use of the Trademarks.

This Assignment and sale does not create a partnership or any other legal entity between the

parties and is only an arm's length assignment and sale. This Assignment expresses the entire

agreement and understanding of the parties hereto and no other written or oral agreements shall have

any further force or affect with respect to this Assignment and sale of the Trademarks.

Assignor:

Signature of Authorized Representative

Print Name, Corporate Title and Date: 3-21-08

HP LASERJET 3200 4/3/2008 12:39:24 PM

PAGE

17006

Fax Server

p.1

TO:LARSON & LARSON, P.A.

COMPANY:11199 - 69TH ST. NORTH

571-273-0140



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Facsimile Transmission

To:

Name:

LARSON & LARSON, P.A.

Company:

11199 - 69TH ST. NORTH

Fax Number:

17275451595

Voice Phone:

From:

Name:

ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH

Voice Phone:

571-272-3350

37 C.F.R. 1.6 sets forth the types of correspondence that can be communicated to the Patent and Trademark Office via facsimile transmissions. Applicants are advised to use the certificate of facsimile transmission procedures when submitting a reply to a non-final or final Office action by facsimile (37 CFR 1.8(a)).

Fax Notes:

Pg#	Description
1	Cover Page
2	51.TXT
3	Document 1, Batch 1226150
5	Document 2, Batch 1226150

Date and time of transmission: Thursday, April 03, 2008 12:39:06 PM

Number of pages including this cover sheet: 06

RECORDED: 04/02/2008

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003756 FRAME: 0481